

Civil Misc Case No. 01 of 2024.  
Arising out of Mat Suit 16/2023.

Order No. 02.  
Date. 16.08.2024.

Pertitioner files her Ld. Lawyer hazira.  
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files requisites both ways.  
To. **12.09.2024** for SR,AD,Appearance.  
Issue Notice both ways at once.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
ADJ,Kurseong.