

Civil Misc Casew No. 01 of 2024.

Order No. 03.

Date. 12.09.2024.

Petitioner files Ld. Lawyer hazira.

The Respondent entered his appearance by filing hazira along with a Vakalatnama and He has filed a petition praying for time for filing WS.

Heard both sides Counsels.

Prayer for time for filing WS is considered and allowed.

To **08.10.2024** for filing WS by the respondent.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.