

**Civil Misc. Case No. 01 /2024**

Order No. 06  
Dt. 19.12.2024.

Petitioner is present and files her affidavit in chief.

She is examined in part as PW 1 on oath and her cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the respondent/OP. Her passport, boarding tickets are marked as Exbt. 1, 2 & 3.

To. **01.02.2025** for cross-examination of PW 1.

D/c by me

Sd/-ADJ Ksg  
JO Code No. WB00601