

Civil Misc Case No. 01 of 2024.
Arising out of Mat Suit No. 16 of 2023

Order No. 07.

Date. 01.02.2025.

Both the parties are absent without any steps.

This date stands for cross examination of PW 1 but considering the resolution of the Local Bar Assn today's proceeding is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

To **01.03.2025** for cross examination of PW 1.

D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.