

**Civil Misc Case 01 of 2024**

Order No.08

Dt. 01.03.2025.

Petitioner is present alongwith her Id lawyer.

OP's Id lawyer is present.

CR is taken up for further cross-examination of the petitioner /P.W.1 and she is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present from the side of the petitioner. No prayer is made. Thus, petitioner's evidence is closed.

To **20.03.2025** for O.P's evidence and hearing argument.

D/c by me

SD/-ADJ Ksg  
JO Code No WB 00601