

Civil Misc Case No. 01 of 2024.

Order No.10.
Date. 25.04.2025.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers Hazira.
Ld. Lawyer for the OP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused.
Copy served.
No objection raised.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
To **21.05.2025** for OP's evidence and hearing of argument.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.