

Civil Misc Case 01 of 2024

Order No. 15

Dt. 20..09.2025.

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Ld. Lawyers of both the parties are present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Subhadeep Ray, Ld. Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri is the in-charge of our Court and office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **19.11.2025** for OP's evidence.

D/c by me.

Sd/- ADJ Ksg. I/C.