

**Civil Misc Case 01 of 2024**

Order No. 17

Dt. 20.12.2025.

Today is date fixated for O.P's evidence.

Petition files lawyer's hazira. The OP files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein .

Hd. considered prayer is allowed fo the ends of justice.

To **19.02.2026** for OP's evidence. ( Intervening to annual winter vacation ).

D/c by me.

SD/-Addl.District Judge,  
Kurseong.