

Civil Misc Case 01 of 2024

Order No. 18

Dt. 19.02.2026.

Today is fixed for O.P's evidence.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Respondent is found absent without taking any steps.

None appears and moves on behalf of the respondent on repeated calls till 12.30 p.m.

Hence, the respondent is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be proceeded ex-parte hearing.

To **11.03.2026** for appearance and show cause by the respondent.

D/c by me.

Addl.District Judge,
Kurseong.