

**Civil Misc Case No. 01 of 2024.**

Later.

19.02.2026.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for intact of the original Case record ( Mat Suit No 16 of 2023)with the instant Misc Case.

Perused.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the the original Case record ( Mat Suit No 16 of 2023) be tagged with the instant Misc Case.

Todate(11.03.2026) for appearance and filing showcause by the respondent.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

Addl. District Judge,

Kurseong.