

Civil Misc Case 01 of 2024

Order No.20

Dt. 21.04.2026.

Today is fixed for appearance and passing necessary order.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is absent without taking any steps. None also appears and moves on behalf of the respondent till 12.35 pm.

Even the respondent did not file any show cause.

Hence, the evidence of O.P.W is hereby closed.

To **03.06.2026** for hearing argument..

D/c by me.

SD/-Shri Hemanta Sinha,
Addl.District Judge,
Kurseong.